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RELEASE OF NATIONAL MUSEUM RESEARCH BULLETIN


3033 . Shri R.Parthipan

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has recently released National Museum Research Bulletin after a gap of Sixteen years;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether it will help to generate awareness about activities of National Museums and renew interest of people and inspire them to engage in conservation activities and if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the Government has established/proposes to establish any mechanism for regular releasing of issues of the said bulletin; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (IC) CULTURE

AND

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND

CLIMATE CHANGE

(DR. MAHESH SHARMA)

(a) and (b): Yes, Madam. National Museum has released Bulletin No. 10 as a Special issue. This issue carries articles of wide range subjects pertaining to National Museum's vast collection and topics such as display, conservation, outreach and exhibition.


(c) : Yes, Madam. It will generate awareness among people of other heritage/ cultural institution in conservation activities being carried out in National Museum.


(b) and (e): Yes, Madam. National Museum is taking various steps to publish the new issue of the said bulletin.

